Rate Schedule 2026

Multi-Phase Large Power (151-499 KVA)

Rate Rate Description Access Energy Charge
Charge
1 Residential/Farm Services Single Phase (<25 KVA) $ 50.00 [$0.114/kWh, PCA, and Demand @ $1.750 per KW
1 Residential/Farm Services Single Phase (26-75 KVA) $ 55.00 {$0.114/kWh, PCA, and Demand @ $1.750 per KW
1C |Single Phase Generator $ 50.00 $ 0.089/kWh, PCA and Demand @ 1.00 per KW
1-EX |Residential/Farm Services — Winter Tax Exempt $ 50.00 {$0.114/kWh, PCA, and Demand @ $1.750 per KW
1D |Single Phase Idle Service Line Retention $ 25.00 [No kWh, 1/2 the Minimum Facility Charge
1N  |New Single Phase Services $ 50.00 |[No Meter or No Billed KWH
3 Multi-Phase (26-75 KVA) $ 55.00 [ $ 0.105/kWh, PCA and Demand @ $10.00 per KW
3 Multi-Phase (76-112.5 KVA) $ 110.00| $ 0.105/kWh, PCA and Demand @ $10.00 per KW
3 Multi-Phase (113-150 KVA) $ 125.00 [ $ 0.105/kWh, PCA and Demand @ $10.00 per KW
3 Multi-Phase (151-499 KVA) $ 175.00| $ 0.105/kWh, PCA and Demand @ $10.00 per KW
3 Multi-Phase (>499 KVA) $ 225.00| $ 0.105/kWh, PCA and Demand @ $10.00 per KW
3C [Multi-Phase Generator $ 55.00 [ $0.089/kWh, PCA and Demand @ $1.00 per KW
3C |Multi-Phase -Small Commercial Generator $ 175.00| $0.089/kWh, PCA and Demand @ $1.00 per KW
3C |Multi-Phase (>499 KVA) -Large Commercial Generator $ 225.00| $0.089/kWh, PCAand Demand @ $1.00 per KW
3D [Three Phase Idle Service Line Retention $ 27.50 [No kWh, 1/2 the Minimum Facility Charge
1N New Three Phase Services $ 50.00 [No Meter or No Billed KWH

$0.084/kWh and PCA & Demand @ $10.00 per KW

Multi-Phase Large Power (>499 KVA)

$0.084/kWh and PCA & Demand @ $10.00 per KW

7 Long Term Off-Peak Heat - Tax Exempt $ 5.00 | $0.068/kWh No billed Demand
7T  |Long Term Off-Peak Heat - Non-Tax Exempt $ 5.00 | $0.068/kWh No billed Demand
7C  |Commercial Dual Heat $ 5.00 | $0.068/kWh No billed Demand

Processing Fee $25 ($1.72 tax) $26.72
Metered Light $3.00

Reconnect Fee $50 (3.44 tax) $53.44
Unmetered Light $9.00

8 Short Term Off-Peak Heat - Tax Exempt $ 5.00 | $0.080/kWh No billed Demand
8T [Short Term Off-Peak Heat - Non-Tax Exempt $ 5.00 | $0.080/kWh No billed Demand
8C [Commercial Dual Heat $ 5.00 | $0.080/kWh No billed Demand

Deposit $150 /$300 or Twice the Usage
State Tax 0.06875

PCA-Power Cost Adjustment







